1304

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 3—continued

APPROVALS—continued

No. 64

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal| B.P.

Other
Pref.

Part
n
Ref.

List

Effective

From

To*

42.05.009

42.05.009

44.25.019

44.28.018

46.01.000

48.07.129
Section
X1

Section
X1

Section

Section
X1

Section

Section

Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of
material the edges of which have been folded under and
cemented or sewn, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Vamp stripping, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Shoe fillers, solid, wholly of wood, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used

for making footwear

Vamp stripping, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Paper, stiffened, commonly used for making toecaps

Fabrics, plaited and similar, commonly used for making
shoe vamps, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Fabrics (not including quilted fabrics), when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
rubberised or backed fabrics for use only in
making footwear (other than slippers); or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for use by them only in making
rubberised or backed fabrics for use only in
making footwear (other than slippers)

Pieces of fabric, embroidered, beaded, or similarly worked,
commonly vsed for cutting into uppers for footwear,
when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Slipper cloth, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
slippers; or

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making slippers

Shoe matting, a canvas-like material, whether or not having
a backing of textile cemented thereto, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Teddy bear cloth, a woollen moquette, when declared:

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
footwear; or

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to
manufacturers for making footwear

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78



