## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 3—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
42.05.009	Strapping, whether or not perforated, composed of strips of material the edges of which have been folded under and cemented or sewn, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
42.05.009	<ul><li>(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear</li><li>Vamp stripping, when declared:</li><li>(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making</li></ul>	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
44.25.019	footwear; or  (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Shoe fillers, solid, wholly of wood, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
44.28.018	footwear; or  (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
	for making footwear							
46.01.000	Vamp stripping, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
48.07.129 Section XI	<ul> <li>(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear</li> <li>Paper, stiffened, commonly used for making toecaps</li> <li>Fabrics, plaited and similar, commonly used for making shoe vamps, when declared:</li> <li>(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making</li> </ul>	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.8	3	1/7/74 1/7/74	30/6/78 30/6/78
Section XI	footwear; or  (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Fabrics (not including quilted fabrics), when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making rubberised or backed fabrics for use only in making footwear (other than slippers); or	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
Section XI	(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only in making rubberised or backed fabrics for use only in making footwear (other than slippers)  Pieces of fabric, embroidered, beaded, or similarly worked, commonly used for cutting into uppers for footwear, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
Section XI	<ul><li>(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear</li><li>Slipper cloth, when declared:</li><li>(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making</li></ul>	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
Section XI	slippers; or  (b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making slippers  Shoe matting, a canvas-like material, whether or not having a backing of textile cemented thereto, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
Section XI	footwear; or  (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for making footwear  Teddy bear cloth, a woollen moquette, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or  (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78